

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 34758 of 2014

Petitioner :- Dr. Pramodini Panda

Respondent :- The State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nitin Chandra Mishra,Radha Kant Ojha

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,D.K.Singh,Neeraj Tripathi,V.B. Mishra,V.K.Singh

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

Shri R.K.Ojha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Nitin Chandra Mishra for the petitioner, Shri Sikar Tandon under the authority of Shri Avanish Tripathi for the University, Shri Harkeshav for the State and Shri G.K.Singh, learned Senior Counsel for the private respondent.

At the joint request of parties, list this case in the week commencing 22 August 2022.

On the next date, registry shall reflect the name of Shri Avanish Tripathi in the cause list as counsel for respondent University.

Order Date :- 29.7.2022

nethra

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, J.)