



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 34758 of 2014

Dr. Pramodini Panda

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nitin Chandra Mishra, Radha Kant Ojha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Avanish Tripathi, C.S.C., D.K.Singh, Neeraj Tripathi, V.B. Mishra, V.K.Singh

Along with :

1. Writ - A No. 37995 of 2012:

Dr. Ravi Shankar Pandey

Versus

State of U.P. and another

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

1. The connected writ petitions stand listed under heading 'oldest pending cases in this High Court, for priority hearing'. Writ A no. 37995 of 2012 is at instance of a person, whose appointment was set aside by the Chancellor. The connected writ petition is by the person, who claimed appointment on the setting aside. Mr. G.K. Singh, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of petitioner in Writ A no. 37995 of 2012. None appears on behalf of petitioner in the later writ petition. Dr. D.K. Tiwari, learned advocate, Additional Chief Standing Counsel appears on behalf of State.

2. On query Mr. Singh submits, his client got appointment but subject to result of Writ A no. 34758 of 2014.

3. Registry is directed to intimate website copy of this order to learned advocate appearing in Writ A no. 34758 of 2014. In event petitioner therein continues to go unrepresented on adjourned date, the writ petition will be dismissed and order made in the earlier writ petition, confirmed.

4. List the connected writ petitions under same heading on 24th February, 2026.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

January 27, 2026

Jaswant